

**Bid #11-054
Athletics Supplies, Equipment and Uniforms**

Venders	10-S Tennis Supply	Airborne Athletics, Inc.	Alert Services, Inc.	Aluminum Athletic Equipment Co.	Arlington Medical Supply
Baseball			15%	10%	0%
Golf			15%		
Powerlifting			15%		
Soccer			15%	10%	
Softball			15%	10%	
Swimming			15%		
Tennis	7%		15%		
Basketball		10%	15%		
Football			15%	10%	
Track			15%	10%	
Volleyball		10%	15%		
Gym Equipment			15%		
Gym/Trainer			15%		
Weight Room			15%		
Video Supplies and Equipment			15%		
Additional Discounts			15%		
Catalogs to which discounts apply		Dr. Dish Basketball Machine, iMake Basketball Machine, Aircat Volleyball Machine		AAE "Keeping Quality in Play"	
Catalogs to which discounts do not apply				Crossbars, Vaulting Poles, The Multi-Purpose Tower, Pit Form Systems, Donkey Press Box	
Minimum Order	N/A	1 Machine	None	None	None
Freight	Applies Only on single items more than \$150.00/unit	\$300.00 - \$425.00 Depending on product ordered	Orders under \$50.00 will be subject to a \$5.00 minimum sale service charge; free shipping over \$250.00, under \$250.00 freight will apply.	None	None
Other Information		Multi-unit purchase (can be combined with vollyball machine)	Discounts do not apply to Gatorade Sideline Program, \$125.00 charge to Paint Pump Boxes on Oh-A-Sis 10 Gallon, Oh- A-Sis 20 Gallon & Station; Prices do not include installation. Custom orders are non- returnable.	Reference on P.O.'s - AAE Bid #110047	
Interlocal Agreement	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	Yes

Blank Cell = No Bid

Present at opening:
Shelley Freeman - Purchasing Director
Pam Fennel - Buyer
Shernita McMillan- Purchasing Clerk

**Bid #11-054
Athletics Supplies, Equipment and Uniforms**

Venders	Barcelona Sporting Goods	Barefoot Athletics	Baron Acquisition LLC dba Big Sky Branding	Blue Moose Tees	Sport Supply Group, Inc. dba BSN Sports/ Collegiate Pacific
Baseball	20%	10%	0%	10%	10% with exceptions
Golf	20%		0%	10%	
Powerlifting	20%	10%		10%	
Soccer	20%		0%	10%	10% with exceptions
Softball	20%		0%	10%	10% with exceptions
Swimming	20%	10%		10%	10% with exceptions
Tennis	20%	10%	0%	10%	10% with exceptions
Basketball	20%		0%	10%	10% with exceptions
Football	20%	10%		10%	10% with exceptions
Track	20%	10%	0%	10%	10% with exceptions
Volleyball	20%	10%	0%	10%	10% with exceptions
Gym Equipment	20%				10% with exceptions
Gym/Trainer		10%	0%	10%	10% with exceptions
Weight Room	20%	10%		10%	10% with exceptions
Video Supplies and Equipment					10% with exceptions
Additional Discounts					10% with exceptions
Catalogs to which discounts apply	Easton, Niki, Rawlings, Mizuno, Jugs, Blazer, Raden, Diamond, Nike, Holloway, Russell, Adidas, BSG, Speedo, A4, Alleson, Wilson, Spaulding, Gill, Blazer, Asics, Mikasa, Tachikara, Excel, American Athletic	Barefoot	All available catalogs	Online Catalog, www.bluemoosetees.com	BSN Spring 2011/ Call for exceptions
Catalogs to which discounts do not apply				Advertised Web Specials	
Minimum Order	None	Screen Printing-12	None	12 Items; Call for Pricing	\$25.00
Freight	None	Standard UPS	Included in Pricing	N/A	Call for Shipping
Other Information				Reference on p.o.'s - Bid #11-054-10%; Discount is off total order amount, not individual items	Reference on p.o.'s - Bid #11-40442 and "% Off Bid"
Interlocal Agreement	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Present at opening:
Shelley Freeman - Purchasing Director
Pam Fennel - Buyer
Shernita McMillan- Purchasing Clerk

**Bid #11-054
Athletics Supplies, Equipment and Uniforms**

Venders	Cannon Sports, Inc.	Carey's Sporting Goods	Coach Comm, LLC	Coastal Enterprises	Creative Ideas 2	D&J Sports
Baseball	25%	20%				
Golf	25%	10%			10%	
Powerlifting		10%				
Soccer	25%	20%				
Softball	25%	10%				
Swimming	25%	10%				25%
Tennis	25%	10%				
Basketball	25%	20%				
Football	25%	20%				
Track	25%	5%				
Volleyball	25%	20%				
Gym Equipment		10%				
Gym/Trainer	25%	20%		10%		
Weight Room	25%	10%				
Video Supplies and Equipment			0%			
Additional Discounts				5%		
Catalogs to which discounts apply	Current Catalog - Volume 24; Catalog pricing includes the 25% discount	Louisville, Easton, Rawlings, Juggs, Carey's, Cam Golf, Addidas, Under Armour, Baden, Wilson, Tachikara, Asics, Cramer		Athletic Wear, PE Uniforms, Spiritwear		Goggles, Athletic Wear, Etc.
Catalogs to which discounts do not apply						Awards, Custom Items, Pool Equipment
Minimum Order	Call for Pricing	None	None/ Call for Pricing	12 pieces per style/ design	12 Dozen	None
Freight	Under \$95.00, add \$9.50 shipping charges apply. Free shipping on orders over \$95.00	None; except heavy bulk items,i.e. weights	Call for Pricing	Free Shipping	\$20.00 per Order	None
Other Information	Reference on p.o.'s - Bid #58977					
Interlocal Agreement	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	Yes

Present at opening:
Shelley Freeman - Purchasing Director
Pam Fennel - Buyer
Shernita McMillan- Purchasing Clerk

**Bid #11-054
Athletics Supplies, Equipment and Uniforms**

Venders	Dive Quarters, Inc.	Douglas Pads and Sports	East Texas Sports Center	Esix Sportswear, Inc.	Flaghouse, Inc.
Baseball		0%	20%		10%
Golf		0%	20%	15%	10%
Powerlifting		0%	20%	15%	10%
Soccer		0%	20%	15%	10%
Softball		0%	20%	15%	10%
Swimming	40%	0%	20%	15%	10%
Tennis		0%	20%	15%	10%
Basketball		0%	20%	15%	10%
Football		0%	20%	15%	10%
Track		0%	20%	15%	10%
Volleyball		0%	20%		10%
Gym Equipment		0%	20%		10%
Gym/Trainer		0%	20%	15%	10%
Weight Room		0%	20%		10%
Video Supplies and Equipment		0%			
Additional Discounts		0%			
Catalogs to which discounts apply	Speedo 2011	Catalogs include Discounted Pricing	East Texas Sports Center General Catalog	Esix Sportswear, Team Work Athletic Apparel	Flaghouse PE & Rec Spring 2011
Catalogs to which discounts do not apply					CATCH, Hopspots, Project Adventure, Snoezelen, GestureTek, Lightspace, OptiMusic, School's Cool, Snug/configure play system, Flipside Mobile Skateboard Park products, playground equipment and surfacing and any item with the letter "Q"
Minimum Order	\$100.00	None	N/A	12 pieces	\$100.00
Freight	Free Shipping	None	N/A	Free Shipping	Free Parcel Shipping; Freight , add 16% + \$50.00
Other Information					Reference on p.o.'s - 16GBVKQB; Items with volume pricing will not receive additional discounts
Interlocal Agreement Present at opening:	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Present at opening:
Shelley Freeman - Purchasing Director
Pam Fennel - Buyer
Shernita McMillan- Purchasing Clerk

**Bid #11-054
Athletics Supplies, Equipment and Uniforms**

Venders	Fromuth Tennis	G&J Sports	GameWear	Gilman Gear	Gopher Sport	GTM Sportswear	Half Time Sporting Goods
Baseball		0%			10%	0%	10%
Golf		0%			10%	0%	10%
Powerlifting		0%				0%	10%
Soccer		0%			10%	0%	10%
Softball		0%			10%	0%	10%
Swimming		0%			10%	0%	
Tennis	0%	0%			10%	0%	10%
Basketball		0%		5%	10%	0%	10%
Football		0%		5%	10%	0%	10%
Track		0%			10%	0%	10%
Volleyball		0%			10%	0%	10%
Gym Equipment		0%				0%	10%
Gym/Trainer		0%			10%	0%	10%
Weight Room		0%		5%	10%	0%	10%
Video Supplies and Equipment		0%			10%		
Additional Discounts		0%	10%				20% on all items paid for up front.
Catalogs to which discounts apply			Discount applies to all items in 2010 Elite Custom Uniforms & Track & Field Custom Uniforms	Gilman Gear Basketball 2011, Gilman Gear Football 2009, Gilman Gear Strength & Conditioning 2009	Gopher 2011, Gopher Fall 2011, Gopher 2012	CTS11	High5, A4Wilson, Otto Cap, Outdoor Cap, All Star, Rawlings, BSN, Wilson, Teamwork, Game Gear, Speedline,
Catalogs to which discounts do not apply					"Only from Gopher items" - see catalog icon, iDance System		Printing and/ or Decorations
Minimum Order	None	12 Pieces	6 Pieces	\$50.00	None	None	None
Freight	Standard UPS	None	\$1.00 per Outerwear item, \$.50 per Uniform	Call for Pricing	Free Shipping; Extra charge on Freight items	Free Shipping on orders over \$200.00; under \$200.00, \$5 per order is charged.	None
Other Information					Reference on p.o.'s - #11-054 ATH and indicate "10% Catalog Discount"	Price increase in March 2011; Call for Quote	
Interlocal Agreement	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	No	Yes	Yes

Present at opening:
Shelley Freeman - Purchasing Director
Pam Fennel - Buyer
Shernita McMillan- Purchasing Clerk

**Bid #11-054
Athletics Supplies, Equipment and Uniforms**

Venders	Henry Schein, Inc.	JC Graphics, Inc.	Jerry's Sporting Goods	Kiefer Swim Shop	Korney Board Aids, Ltd.
Baseball		15%	30%		
Golf		15%	30%		
Powerlifting		15%	30%		
Soccer		15%	30%		
Softball		15%	30%		
Swimming		15%		15%	
Tennis		15%	30%		
Basketball		15%	30%		
Football		15%	30%		
Track		15%	30%		
Volleyball		15%	30%		
Gym Equipment		15%	30%		
Gym/Trainer	15%	15%	30%		
Weight Room		15%	30%		
Video Supplies and Equipment					
Additional Discounts		15%			0%
Catalogs to which discounts apply	2010-11 Henry Schein Special Markets Specialty Medical Catalog	All available catalogs thru ASI/ESP online	Mizuno, Easton, LV Slugger, Diamond, Champro, Rawlings, Nike, Adidas, Wilson, Nike Golf, Russell, Frazier, Athletic Specialties, Blazer Baden, Adams, Gill, Tandem, Excel, Tachikara, Under Armour, Stadium Chair, Cramer, Mueller	Racing Lane Lines - 10%, Starting Blocks - 10%, Guard Chairs - 10%	
Catalogs to which discounts do not apply	Prescription Items, Office Supplies		"Team" prices stated in the catalogs already include the discount.		
Minimum Order	Free Shipping on orders over \$125.00	Call for Minimum	None	None	None
Freight	\$9.00	No local freight charges, only shipping charges are applicable if items are outside of Dallas.	5%; Freight will be applied on heavy duty items.		Orders less than \$75.00 will be charged a \$7.50 minimum order charge.
Other Information					
Interlocal Agreement	Yes		Yes	Yes	No

Present at opening:
Shelley Freeman - Purchasing Director
Pam Fennel - Buyer
Shernita McMillan- Purchasing Clerk

**Bid #11-054
Athletics Supplies, Equipment and Uniforms**

Venders	M. Benjamin Designs	Medco Supply Co.	M-F Athletic	NASCO
Baseball		0-18%		10%
Golf	0%			10%
Powerlifting		0-18%		
Soccer	0%	0-18%		10%
Softball				10%
Swimming				10%
Tennis				10%
Basketball	0%			10%
Football	0%			10%
Track	0%		10%	10%
Volleyball	0%			10%
Gym Equipment	0%			10%
Gym/Trainer		0-18%		10%
Weight Room		0-18%	10%	10%
Video Supplies and Equipment				10%
Additional Discounts		0-18%		
Catalogs to which discounts apply	Port&Co, Hanes, Gildan, Jerzees, Fruit of the Loom, Anvil, Beefy, UltraCotton, Bell, American Apparel, District Threads, A4, SportTek, Nike, Teamwork	Medco Sports Medicine; Materials and Supplies - 18%, Equipment and Furniture - 15% (lift gate, inside delivery, and installation charges may apply.), Tape - 12%, Athletic Trainers Bags - 12%	Everything Track & Field, Perform Better	NASCO's Teamsports- Phys.Ed., Health Catalog, Catalog #933, Catalog #934, Catalog #972
Catalogs to which discounts do not apply		Gatorade, RX Items, Vectra Genysis, Gameready, ice machines, whirlpools, AEDs and rehydration items.	Sales prices, special promotions, pits, pit covers, hurdles, equipment carts, cages, standards, steeplechase barriers, clocks, timing and finish line systems, rubber mats, benches, bleachers, field marking paint, curbing, exercise bicycles, treadmills, goals, computer software, weight equipment, in-ground equipment and turf armor.	
Minimum Order	12 Units	None	N/A	\$50.00
Freight	None	Free Shipping over \$90.00	Call for Shipping	Free Shipping except on weights, dumbbells, furniture, large equipment and "Z" items.
Other Information		Reference Bid #100292607, Bid Code- BB4		Reference NASCO Quote #58591
Interlocal Agreement	Yes	Yes	No	Yes

Present at opening:
Shelley Freeman - Purchasing Director
Pam Fennel - Buyer
Shernita McMillan- Purchasing Clerk

**Bid #11-054
Athletics Supplies, Equipment and Uniforms**

Venders	Neff Motivation, Inc.	Olen Williams, Inc.	Paul Seamster Sportwear	Pepwear LLC	Pioneer Mfg. Co.	Pyramid School Products
Baseball			5%	0%	0%	15-20%
Golf			5%	0%		
Powerlifting			5%	0%		
Soccer			5%	0%	0%	20%
Softball			5%	0%	0%	15-20%
Swimming				0%		
Tennis				0%		15-20%
Basketball			5%	0%		20%
Football			5%	0%	0%	20%
Track			5%	0%		20%
Volleyball			5%	0%		20%
Gym Equipment					0%	
Gym/Trainer			5%	0%		
Weight Room			5%	0%		20%
Video Supplies and Equipment						
Additional Discounts	5%	Varies		0%		
Catalogs to which discounts apply	2010/ 2011 Neff Apparel Catalog, Neff Logo Chairs, Neff Mascot Mats			Holloway- Rule the Game, Sanwear- School and Team Pepwear		
Catalogs to which discounts do not apply						
Minimum Order	6 Piece Min. Embroidered, 12 Piece Min. Imprinted	N/A	\$100.00	12 Piece Screenprint, 0 for Embroidery	None	\$50.00 per Catalog
Freight	Free Shipping	UPS Rates	3%	Free Shipping	None	None
Other Information				All Catalogs include a Quantity Discount		Reference #11-504(MANSFIELD)
Interlocal Agreement	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Present at opening:
Shelley Freeman - Purchasing Director
Pam Fennel - Buyer
Shernita McMillan- Purchasing Clerk

**Bid #11-054
Athletics Supplies, Equipment and Uniforms**

Venders	RB Sporting Goods	Recreation Supply Co.	Riddell/ All American	Rogers Athletic Co.	S&S Worldwide	School Health C
Baseball	10%		1-23%		14%	
Golf	10%				14%	
Powerlifting	10%					
Soccer	10%				14%	
Softball	10%		1-23%		14%	
Swimming	10%	0%			14%	
Tennis	10%				14%	
Basketball	10%		1-23%		14%	
Football	10%		1-23%	5%	14%	
Track	10%				14%	
Volleyball	10%		1-23%		14%	
Gym Equipment	10%					
Gym/Trainer	10%				14%	12%
Weight Room	10%			5%	14%	
Video Supplies and Equipment	10%				14%	
Additional Discounts			1-23%		14%	
Catalogs to which discounts apply	All Sports Catalog			Rogers Athletic Co. Football 2011 Catalog	Discount Sports, P.E. Supplies	
Catalogs to which discounts do not apply			Revolution Helmet Line, Custom Shoulder Pads, Decals, Hats, and all outside vendor products			
Minimum Order	12 Pieces	None	None	None	N/A	None
Freight	Free Shipping on orders over \$50.00	Shipping will be included in pricing		Call for Shipping	Drop Ship Items Only	None
Other Information					Reference Bid #11-054- 11PE%	
Interlocal Agreement	Yes	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Present at opening:
Shelley Freeman - Purchasing Director
Pam Fennel - Buyer
Shernita McMillan- Purchasing Clerk

**Bid #11-054
Athletics Supplies, Equipment and Uniforms**

Venders	Corp.	School Specialty	The Soccer Corner	Sports Imports, Inc.	Sportwide	Swim Shop Southv
Baseball		10-30%			10%	
Golf		10-30%				
Powerlifting		10-30%				
Soccer		10-30%	25%		10%	
Softball		10-30%			10%	
Swimming		10-30%			10%	25% off I
Tennis		10-30%				
Basketball		10-30%				
Football		10-30%				
Track		10-30%			10%	
Volleyball		10-30%		0%	10%	
Gym Equipment		10-30%				
Gym/Trainer		10-30%				
Weight Room		10-30%				
Video Supplies and Equipment		10-30%				
Additional Discounts						
Catalogs to which discounts apply		Sportime Fitness and Sport, Sportime Physical Education and Recreation	Adidas, Nike, Puma, Under Armour, Select, Kwik Goal, Champion Sports, Xara, Oiadora, Brine, Augusta		Sportwide, First to the Finish, Nonstop Volleyball	Swim Shops of th 2011 Ca
Catalogs to which discounts do not apply		Classroom Direct, Frey Scientific, Delta Education, Teacher's Discount	Kwik Goal Soccer Goals		Track and Field Electronics	Custom Gooe Equipm
Minimum Order		None	\$50.00	None	N/A	Non
Freight		Free Shipping on Supply Item Orders (7&9 prefix items), Furniture and Equipment items will be charged a minimum of \$49.00 or 15% of the item price (6&8 prefix items)	None	9% of total order	N/A	Free Shipping overweight iter pool and deck
Other Information		Reference #2011238918SS				
Interlocal Agreement		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes

Present at opening:
Shelley Freeman - Purchasing Director
Pam Fennel - Buyer
Shernita McMillan- Purchasing Clerk

**Bid #11-054
Athletics Supplies, Equipment and Uniforms**

Vendors	US Games	Team Express	The Tennis Shop Inc.	Toledo Physical Education Supply	Top 2 Bottom Marketing	US Games	Wenger
Baseball		10%		15%	20%	10%	
Golf		10%		15%			
Powerlifting		10%					
Soccer		10%		15%	20%	10%	
Softball		10%		15%	20%	10%	
Swimming	Retail	10%				10%	
Tennis		10%	0-15%	15%		10%	
Basketball		10%		15%	20%	10%	
Football		10%		15%	20%	10%	
Track		10%		15%	20%	10%	
Volleyball		10%		15%	20%	10%	
Gym Equipment		10%		15%		10%	
Gym/Trainer		10%		15%		10%	
Weight Room		10%		15%	20%	10%	
Video Supplies and Equipment		10%				10%	
Additional Discounts							
Catalogs to which discounts apply	the Southwest catalog	Baseball Express, Team Express			Martin Sports, VKM, High Five, Teamwork Athletic Apparel		GearBox Athletic Products
Catalogs to which discounts do not apply	is or Deck tent	Pitching Machines					
Minimum Order	e	None	None	None	None	\$25.00	
Freight	except on items such as equipment.	Free Shipping except on Pitching Machines, Cages, Tarps, Field Covers or items requiring truck freight.	None	\$15.00 for orders under \$100.00; Free Shipping over \$100.00. \$7.95 minimum charge		Free Shipping; Truck Shipments - 17%	Call for Sh
Other Information						Reference Bid #11-40443 and "%Off Bid"	Quantity b certain ite
Interlocal Agreement Present at opening:		Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	

Present at opening:
Shelley Freeman - Purchasing Director
Pam Fennel - Buyer
Shernita McMillan- Purchasing Clerk

**Bid #11-054
Athletics Supplies, Equipment and Uniforms**

Venders	Corporation
Baseball	
Golf	
Powerlifting	
Soccer	
Softball	
Swimming	
Tennis	
Basketball	
Football	
Track	
Volleyball	
Gym Equipment	
Gym/Trainer	
Weight Room	
Video Supplies and Equipment	
Additional Discounts	5%
Catalogs to which discounts apply	Products by Wenger Products Catalog 1-2012
Catalogs to which discounts do not apply	
Minimum Order	
Freight	Shipping Charges
Other Information	Break pricing on items is offered.
Interlocal Agreement	Yes

Present at opening:
Shelley Freeman - Purchasing Director
Pam Fennel - Buyer
Shernita McMillan- Purchasing Clerk